
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1596

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018
[

Revenue from National Sports Stadia

1596.  SHRI PARTAP SINGH BAJWA:

 Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total revenue earned from National Sports Stadia across the country in the financial year 2017-18;

(b) the sources of revenue earned, stadium-wise;

(c) details of office, commercial and hospitality spaces, stadium-wise;

(d) whether the Ministry has taken any concrete steps to generate revenue through these infrastructures;

(e) if so, the details and results thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR

YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

                               {COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)}


(a) & (b): Sports Authority of India (SAI), an autonomous body under Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports is managing only five stadia in Delhi. Prime objective of SAI is to make the facilities available for training of international, national and state level player and those who may join under Come and Play Scheme. Stadia/space are rented out/ leased only if it does not disturb athletes training priorities. Stadia/Head-wise revenue earned during the financial year

2017-18 is  at Annexure-I.


(c) Details of allotment of spaces, which were available for commercial use to Government Departments at SAI Stadia Delhi are at Annexure-II.


(d) to (f): To optimize the utilization of sports facilities available in SAI Stadia in Delhi and to generate revenue through utilization of underutilized or unutilized space available in SAI Stadia in Delhi, SAI has rented out space in stadia to various Government Departments like Ministry of Home Affairs & Income Tax etc. Apart from this facilities of stadia are also made available to private agencies for non-sport activities without compromising sports related activities.


*****


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1596 TO BE ANSWERRED ON 24.12.2018

REGARDING REVENUE FROM  NATIONAL SPORTS STADIA ASKED BY SHRI

PARTAP SINGH BAJWA, MP


STADIA/HEAD-WISE REVENUE EARNED DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18.

 (Rupees in lakh)

Sl.No. Name of Stadium On Account of Total

Sports

Events

Non-Sports

Events

Leasing out of

Government

Departments


1. Jawaharlal Nehru

Stadium

260.34 923.16 3148.35 4331.85

2. Indira Gandhi

Stadium Complex

172.94 924.86 00 1097.80

3. Major Dhyan

Chand National

Stadium

49.83 33.87 3815.21 3898.91

4. Dr. Karni Singh

Shooting Range

102.63 3.99 00 106.62

5. Dr. SPM

Swimming Pool

Complex

132.71 1.24 00 133.95

 Total 718.45 1887.12 6963.56 9569.13


*****


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.1596 TO BE ANSWERRED ON 24.12.2018 REGARDING REVENUE

FROM NATIONAL SPORTS STADIA ASKED BY SHRI PARTAP SINGH BAJWA,

MP


Details of allotment of spaces to Government Departments at SAI Stadia Delhi.


Sl.

No.

Name of Stadium/Venue Allotted to Area

1. Jawaharlal Nehru

Stadium

Income Tax Department 79703.16 sq. ft.

2. Major Dhyan Chand

National Stadium

Ministry of Home Affairs 105378 sq. ft.

National Mission for Clean

Ganga

19000 sq.ft.


*****

